## solizcre8tive.com Launches New Customer Focused Website for Gralak Insurance Agency

**CHICAGO, IL (August 18, 2008) –** Gralak Insurance Agency, an independent insurance agency, announced today the launch of their new website at <a href="https://www.gralakagency.com">www.gralakagency.com</a>. The site was designed and created by solizcre8tive.com.

Located in Chicago, Gralak Insurance Agency is an independent insurance agency representing several companies in home, auto, personal and commercial insurance. Founder Raymond Gralak originally formed the agency in 1991 and has been continually serving the Chicago and Southwest Suburbs for over 17 years.

The new site provides users with a comprehensive overview of the insurance agency, including services offered and online quotes. The easy navigation gives users useful information whenever they need it to help serve all of their insurance needs.

"Our newly designed and customer friendly site will allow us to better meet the needs of our customers as well as provide information regarding many insurance subjects," said Raymond Gralak, President of Gralak Insurance Agency. "This is only the beginning of what we plan to do to increase our brand awareness and customer service to our clients."

For more information regarding the launch of their new website or to learn more about the services that Gralak Insurance Agency offers, please visit <a href="http://www.gralakagency.com">http://www.gralakagency.com</a> or contact Raymond Gralak at 773-284-7650.

solizreative.com is an interactive web and market research design studio which specializes in web design and develops market research projects for companies and individuals. For more information, visit http://www.solizcre8tive.com